ASSIGNMENT

101625995

OFFICE

IEET FOR PATENTS

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2.20.01

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Madison Denver, Inc.	Name: Couthweatern Mare Clath Inc
	Name: Southwestern Wire Cloth, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	momar/ida/000.
party(ies) attached?Yes X No	0, 141, 001, 1, 5, 1, 1
2. National of Companyones	Street Address: 604 North Redbud
3. Nature of Conveyance: AssignmentMerger	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement _X Change of Name	City: Broken Arrow State: Oklahoma Zip:74012
_ Other:	Oldy Broker 7 41 0W
Execution Date: September 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A Potent Application No./s\	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/317,385	5,927,511
09/420,089	5,944,197
09/347,672	5,967,336
Additional Numbers Attached?Yes X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Mark G. Kachigian	
Head, Johnson & Kachigian	
228 West 17th Place	
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119	
6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$240.00
6. Total number of applications and paterns 7. Total P	reviously submitted
involved: 0	The locad
A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 08-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
8. Deposit account number: 00-1300 (/ titas)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	and correct and any
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and control
To the best of my knowledge and bollon, the attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the copy is a true copy of the original document.	cunjent.
attached copy is a true copy	$ \lambda $
(Nook)	Date 8
Mark G. Kachigian Signing Signature	· V g
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments and document: 8
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8 Do not detach this portion	
	tion to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	tents and Trademarks
	in D.C. 20231
ŢŢŪŌĪĪĪŢ	is actimated to average about the and reviewing the

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Pagerwerk Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pagerwerk Information Project. (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MADISON DENVER INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MADISON DENVER INC." TO "SOUTHWESTERN WIRE CLOTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE BAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 0668504

DATE: 09-12-00

PATENT

REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0007

3263290

001457759

15:15

DEFT LI-JUNE

C T CORPORATION WASH DC

202 737 3237 P.02-02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MADISON DENVER INC.

Madison Denver Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Madison Denver Inc. be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article FIRST reads as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Southwestern Wire Cloth, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Madison Denver Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by J. Richard Stephenson, its President, this 24th day of August, 2000.

Madisol Penver Inc.

Richard Stephenson, President

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0008

SCHEDULE 2.1(e) BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT DATED AUGUST 24, 2000 SELLER'S INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

TRADEMARKS:

VIBRE-MESH U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,037,890 dated February 11, 1997

XR MESH U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,245,039 dated May 11, 1999

DURA-FLOW XR U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,266,872 dated August 3, 1999

DURA-FLOW-SW U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,264,721 dated July 27, 1999

MAXIMIZER U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/555,949

PATENTS ISSUED:

Flat Screen Panel for Crowned Deck Vibrating Shaker (Maximizer Screen)

U.S. Patent No. 5,927,511 issued 7/27/99

Inventors: Terry L. Baltzer, Russell Allen Riddle

Assignee: Southwestern Wire Cloth, Inc.

Application open in most industrialized countries for Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT),

Also patent pending in Venezuela which does not recognize the PCT Will need to select countries to go forward in by November 2000

PCT Application No. 99/10928

Rectangular Opening Woven Screen Mesh for Flitering Solid Particles (XR Mesh

U.S. Patent No. 5,944,197 issued 8/31/99

Inventors: Terry L. Baltzer, Robert B. Norman

Assignee: Southwestern Wire Cloth, Inc.

Patents pending in Canada & Australia

Australian Pat. Serial No. 18433/99, Canadian Pat. App. No. 2,228,100

Vibrating Screen Assembly With Improved Frame (VSM 100)

U.S. Patent No. 5,967,336 issued 10/19/99.

Inventors: Terry L. Baltzer, Robert E. Norman, Richard W. Von Drehle

PCT patent pending in UK, Norway and Germany

Separate patent pending in Australia

PCT App. No. US98/16811, British Pat. App. No. 0002622.9, Norwegian Pat. App. No. 20000237,

German Pat. Serial No. 19882630.3

PATENTS PENDING (ALL U.S.):

Seal for Adjoining Screen Assemblies in Vibrating Machinery (VSM 100)

Application Serial No. 09/317,385 filed 5/24/99, continuation of

Application Serial No. 08/922,205

Vibrating Screen Assembly with Tubular Frame (VSM300)

Application Serial No. 09/420/089 filed 10/18/99, continuation of

Application Serial No. 08/922,205 and a continuation of

Application Serial No. 09/317/385

Vibrating Screen Assembly of Dissimilar Materials (3x4)

Application Serial No. 09/347/672

3002507.044

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 02/20/2001